
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 

ARCHITECTURE, ENGINEERING & MOBILITY DIVISION 
 

2600 Hollywood Boulevard 
Hollywood, FL  33022  

Phone (954) 921-3900  Fax (954) 921-3416  
 

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED 
 

 
Revised Mar. 2013 

1 

To: Saltz Michelson Architects, Inc. Date: 10 January 2019 

     

Facility Name: Fire Station No. 45 Project No.: F 14-031 

    

Project Name: Fire Station No. 45 – Building Replacement ATP Sequence Number: 11 

Resolution No. R-2015-255 

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services: 
 

 

  Basic Services   

  Additional Services:  Contract Administration Invoices No. 36904; No. 36905; No. 37090 &  

No. 37188 

 

  See attached schedule dated: N/A 

 
Payment for these services shall be:  Lump Sum 

  

Percentage:   

 

  Actual Cost of Applications N/A 

 

 AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST 

Construction Budget:  $3,026,695.00 $       

Scope Increase:           

Total Construction  Budget:          

 BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL 

Total Estimated Fees: $ 246,784.00  11,397.50 $  

Fee Authorized Through  

This ATP 

 

$ 

 

246,784.00 

 

$ 

 

117,144.18 

 

$ 

 

363,928.18 

Less Fee Previously 

Authorized 

 

$ 

 

 

 

$ 

 

 95,845.35 

 

$ 

 

------------- 

Fee Authorized This ATP: 

(Not to Exceed) 

 

$ 

 

 

 

$ 

 

 21,298.83 

 

$ 

 

 21,298.8311 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL 

SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of 

the City of Hollywood, Florida only: 
 

_________________________________________ 

Submitted:  

Name:        Luis Lopez, P.E., City Engineer              

Recommended:       

                                Shiv Newaldass, Director, Department of 

Development Services 

Douglas R. Gonzales, City Attorney Approved:       

                       Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager                     

Distribution:   
   1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) Accepted:       
   1 Original to Design Project File 

   cc: Senior Acct.  Consultant 

Note to Consultant: Please Sign Both Originals and Return to the Department of Development Services – Room 308 

Account No.  334.219901.52200.563010.000106.000.000 

 


